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Dear Mr. Golden:

On May 13, 2005, during a construction inspection, Mr. Clinton J. Finn, P.E., of the Missouri
Department of Natural Resources Southwest Regional Office (the department), observed an area
adjacent to Big Island Subdivision that was being cleared for development. It was observed that
waterlines from the Big Island Subdivision Waterline Relocation of Phase I and New Phase III
project (review number 53303-04) appear to have been extended to this area under development.

In an effort to determine if this extension of waterlines was included in the approval of the above
mentioned project, a construction inspection was conducted by Mr. Breck Summerford, P.E. and Mr.
John MacEachen, both of the department’s Public Drinking Water Branch, Ms. Elena Seon, of the
department’s Water Pollution Branch, and Mr. Clinton J. Finn, P.E., of this office.

During this construction inspection, it was determined that waterlines have been extended to this area
adjacent to Big Island Subdivision and that this extension was not included in the approval for the
Waterline Relocation of Phase T and New Phase 111 project. Therefore, this extension constitutes
construction, installation, or modification of a community public water supply without written
authorization, and is a violation of the federal and state Safe Drinking Water Law and Regulations as

listed below:

Folsom Ridge, L.L.C. failed to obtain written authorization from the department prior to
construction, alteration, or extension of the drinking water system at Big Island Subdivision in

Roach, Camden County, Missouri.

These violations are also formally listed in the enclosed Notice of Violation NOV 11210SW.

SCHEDULE OF COMPLIANCE

1. Cease construction immediately on waterlines that you do not have written approval
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2. Within 30 calendar days, Folsom Ridge, L.L.C. shall submit to the Department of
Natural Resources Southwest Regional Office, 2040 W. Woodland, Springfield,
Missouri 65807, 417-891-4300, a written explanation of the failure to obtain written

authorization {construction permit) from the department prior to improvements to the
drinking water systems.

3. Within 30 calendar days, Folsom Ridge, L.L.C. shall submit to the Department of
Natural Resources Public Drinking Water Branch, P.O. Box 176, Jefferson City,
Missouri 65102, 573-751-5331, two copies of the engineering report, calculations,
plans, and specifications prepared by a professional engineer registered in Missouri,
for all public water supply improvements to be constructed along with a completed
application for construction approval (enclosed). The engineering documents must
include and clearly identify the portions of the system that have already been
constructed. The proposed improvements as well as the portions constructed without a

permit must comply with the department’s Design Guides for Community Water
Systems.

Please be aware that.all future construction, alteration, or extension of the drinking water and
wastewater system must be approved and authorized in writing before work can begin. Please
contact Mr. Clinton J. Finn, P.E. of this office by calling 417-891-4300 or via mail at the Southwest
Regional Office, 2040 W. Woodland, Springfield, Missouri 65807-5912 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE
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Cypithia S. Davies, Chief
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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES VIOLATION NUMBER

NOTICE OF VIOLATION | 11210SW

DATE AND TIME ISSUED

June 28, 2005

SOURCE (NAME, ADDRESS, PERMIT NUMBER, LOCATION)

Biz [ziand Subd.

Folsom Ridge, L.L.C., P.O. Box 54, Longmont, CO 80501, (303) 702-0708

MO-3031265
SE1/4. SW1/4, Sec. 31 T39N, R17W; SE1/4, SE1/4, Sec. 1, T38N, R18W: W1/2, Sec. 6, T38N. R17W Camden County
MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE . ZIP CODE
Folsom Ridge, L.L.C., P.O. Box 54 Longmont CcO 80501
NAME OF OWNER OR MANAGER TITLE OF OWNER OR MANAGER
Mr. Reggie Golden, Folsom Ridge, L.L.C. Owner

LAW, REGULATION OR PERMIT VIOLATED

[ Missouri Safe Drinking Water Law Section 640.115.2 RSMo
Missouri Safe Drinking Water Regulation 10 CSR 60-3.010(1}A)

NATURE OF VIOLATION DATE(S): TIME(S): -

Caused or permitted construction, instailation or modification of community public water supply without
written authorization.

SIGNATURE (PERSON RECEIVING NOTICE) SIGNATURE (PERSON ISSUING NOTICE)
Seat Via US Mail M. Clinton Finn n | L
— et
TITLE OR POSITION _ TITLE OR POSITION 7
Environmental Engineer/SWRO

DISTRIBUTION: SOURCE  CENTRAL OFFICE REGIONAL OFFICE



